CATALOG NUMBERTYPEPROJECT
VF150 Series - 8632 Trim
RECESSED SQUARE WALLWASH ACCENT 1-LIGHT
TRIM ORDERING INFO
TRIM SERIES TRIM FIINISH OPTIONS
8632
4.50” Square Wallwash Accent
Die-Cast Aluminum

4000-1650K
HVS-1BA-T
Ordering Example: HVS-1BA-T-14R-9018-W-AD-W1-U-EM
Limited
HEADQUARTERS
9200 Deering Avenue
Chatsworth CA 91311
Telephone: 818-885-1335
Toll Free: 855-885-1335
Fax: 818-576-1335
©2017 LF ILLUMINATION LLC
We reserve the right to change or
withdraw specifications without prior notice.
VF150 Series Housings
SQUARE ADJUSTABLE RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
Specifications
Measurements in ( ) are metric equivalents.
(HVS-1BA-T)
SMALL SIZED HOUSING
(AD) Adjustable Downlight
SQUARE TRIMMED HOUSING
• Housing of all steel construction
• Adjustable plaster frame
• Black powder coat finish
• Ceiling Cut-out - 4.25” X 4.25”
LED TECHNOLOGIES
LumaDIM™ Warm dimming LED
  • �14W / 600lm, 90CRI / 3000-1800K
• �20W / 900lm, 90CRI / 3000-1800K
LumaTUNE™ Adjustable color tuning
  • �14W / 600lm, 90CRI / 4000-1650K
• �20W / 900lm, 90CRI / 4000-1650K
TUNE
TUNE
TUNE
TUNE
ELECTRICAL
• �Field-replaceable integral LED driver
• Electrical wiring compartment integrated into housing construction
• Internal thermal protection
• Easy maintenance access through ceiling opening
• Rated for through-branch wiring
• Optional dimming
MOUNTING
• �Butterfly brackets for commercial installation in drywall, wood, stone,
acoustic tile, or other ceiling types
• �Perforated plate adjusts for 1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 7/8” ceiling thickness
• Includes Heavy-Duty L-Bars™ hanger bar system for residential
• installation
LABELS
• Suitable for damp location, except when ordered with shower trim -
   Suitable for wet location
• Air-Tight / IC Optional
(Click for more about LumaDIM™)
(Click for more about LumaTUNE™)
VF150 and LumaDIM™ together provide
a whole new level of choice for light output
with fully adjustable color control
LEDs have proven an effective source for
many lighting applications. In the case of
architectural lighting, accent and display
applications have been the most widely used.
Until now these designs have been limited to
a single color temperature. Today, with
greatly improved color quality and warm
CCTs at high CRI levels, LEDs are now being
used in hospitality and other areas where
the effect of a “warm incandescent” type
of lighting is needed. LumaDIM™ from LF
Illumination can dim our VF100 LED products
from a 3000K CCT at full brightness to
1800K at 1% of full range, and maintain a
90 CRI throughout, creating a warm output